
RFP No.: PDCC/IT-RFQ/22-23/13 Date:19.11.2022 

1 | P a g e 

 

 

THE PUNE DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OPERATIVE 
BANK LTD. 

 
 
 
 

 

 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

DEPARTMENT 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT 

HEAD OFFICE: Pune District Central Co-op. Bank Ltd., 
4 B , B. J. Road, Pune. 

Pin – 411001 
 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) 

FOR 

Online UPS required at  HO and 
Branches. 

 
 
 

 
RFQ No.: PDCC/IT-RFQ/22-23/13 
RELEASE DATE:  19/11/2022 



RFP No.: PDCC/IT-RFQ/22-23/13 Date:19.11.2022 

2 | P a g e 

 

 

 

Disclaimer 
 

The information contained in this RFQ document or any information provided subsequently to bidder(s) 
whether verbally or in documentary form by or on behalf of the Bank is provided to the bidder(s) on the 
terms and conditions set out in this RFQ document and all other terms and conditions subject to which such 
information is provided. This RFQ is neither an agreement nor an offer and is only an invitation by Bank to 
the interested parties for submission of corresponding bids. The purpose of this RFQ is to provide the 
bidder(s) with information to assist the formulation of their quotes propositions. While effort has been made 
to include all information and requirements of the Bank with respect to the solution requested, this RFQ 
does not claim to include all the information each bidder may require. Each bidder should conduct its own 
investigation and analysis and should check the accuracy, reliability and completeness of the information in 
this RFQ and wherever necessary obtain independent advice. The Bank makes no representation or warranty 
and shall incur no liability under any law, statute, rules or regulations as to the accuracy, reliability or 
completeness of this RFQ. The Bank may in its absolute discretion, but without being under any obligation to 
do so, update, amend or supplement the information in this RFQ. 



RFP No.: PDCC/IT-RFQ/22-23/13 Date:19.11.2022 

3 | P a g e 

 

 

 

 

Purchase of New online UPS – 2 KVA/3 KVA/6 KVA 

 
PDCC Required New Online UPS – 2 KVA/3 KVA/6 KVA its Head Office & Branches having below mentioned 
specifications with Rate Contract Period of Minimum One Year and onward. 
 

Specifications Required : 

Sr. No. Description Make 

1 High – Power Charger  
 
 
Emerson/Numeric/Eaton/Luminous 

2 SMF/Flood/Tubular battery Selectable 

3 Graphical / Digital LED display 

4 Genset Compatible 

5 Paralleling Option Required 

6 Smart Slot for all Management Card Options 

7 USB/ RS2326 Slot 

8 Bypass facility 



RFP No.: PDCC/IT-RFQ/22-23/13 Date:19.11.2022 

4 | P a g e 

 

 

Term and Condition 
 

1. Bidder should be able to provide quality of Services (Delivery, installation etc) Pune and across 
Pune district. 

2. Transport & Installation above material will not be chargeable. Onsite warranty explicitly from 
date of installation. 

3. Price finalized will be considered as rate contract for minimum period of 1 year and onward for 
the subsequent procurement. 

4.  Bidder should have registered office in Pune and should have minimum 3 years of experience in 
providing similar kind of services across Pune district. 

5. Bidder should provide MAF (Manufacturing, Authorization form) from respective OEM. 
6. Bidder should submit sealed quotation before end of day, Dt. 05/12/2022 at below mentioned 

address. 

7. Bank reserves the right of giving preference to concerned Bidder or solution. 
 

 
Data Sheet 

The following is an indicative timeframe for the overall process. PDCC Bank reserves the right to vary 

this timeframe at its absolute and sole discretion and without providing any notice/intimation or 

reasons thereof. Changes to the timeframe will be communicated to the affected Respondents during 

this RFQ process. 
 

Particulars Details 

RFQ Title Purchase of New Online UPS – 2 KVA/3 KVA/6 KVA 

RFQ submission last date and time   05/12/2022 17:30 HOURS 

Submission of RFQ at   Pune District Central Co-Operative Bank Ltd.  
                                         IT Department 
Head Office: 4 B, B. J. Road, 
Pune 411 001 

Contact Persons for any clarifications/ Submission 
Of RFQ 

PDCC IT Department 

Bank email id for RFQ related communication vijay.pawar@pdccbank.com / 
vijay.shivale@pdccbank.com 

The bidder shall submit his response by hand or email to the present RFQ 

The Bank reserves the right to accept or not to accept any bid or to reject a particular bid at its sole 

discretion without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

mailto:vijay.pawar@pdccbank.com
mailto:vijay.shivale@pdccbank.com

